Ningbo East is centrally located in the heart of China's electronics
industry zone. With an intensive experience of 24 years, we
have been able to build long standing relationships with some
of the world's most recognized electronic manufactures. With
these strong bonds in place, Ningbo East is able to help their
customers from conception of product to final manufacturing
and test. With easy access from the Global Community, we invite
and encourage our customers to visit and take part in watching
their product come to life.
Here at Ningbo East, we hope to become a closer partner with
our customers by helping develop and manufacture both full
turnkey and sub-assembly products. During the past 18 years
we have developed and assembled OEM products, ranging from
remote controls to security alarm systems, for both the North
American and Global market places.
OEM
Note:The length of lead wire "L" can be defined as per customer's request.
Model No. Outer Diameter
(mm) D1
Ceramic Diameter
(mm) D2
Total Thickness
(mm) T1
Plate Thickness
(mm) T2
Resonant
Frequency (kHz)
Resonant
Impedance (Ω)
Static Capacitance
(nF±30%) Wire Standard Material of
Metal Plate
FML-27T-3.9A-L Ø27-0.10 Ø20±0.20 0.48±0.05 0.23±0.03 3.9±0.3 ≤200 23 UL1095-28AWG
Brass
FML-31T-4.0A1-L Ø31-0.10 Ø20±0.20 0.24±0.04 0.10±0.02 4.0±0.5 ≤300 45
UL1571-30AWG
FML-34.7T-2.9B1-L Ø34.7-0.10 Ø25±0.25 0.55±0.05 0.25±0.03 2.9±0.3 ≤250 24
FML-35T-3.0A1-L Ø35-0.10 Ø25±0.25 0.60±0.05 0.38±0.03 3.0±0.4 ≤200 32
UL1095-28AWG
FML-41T-1.0A1-L Ø41-0.10 Ø25±0.25 0.25±0.04 0.12±0.02 1.0±0.5 ≤1000 66
0
0
0
0
0
Model No. Outer Diameter
(mm) D1
Ceramic Diameter
(mm) D2
Total Thickness
(mm) T1
Plate Thickness
(mm) T2
Resonant
Frequency (kHz)
Resonant
Impedance (Ω)
Static Capacitance
(nF±30%) Wire Standard Material of
Metal Plate
FML-12T-9.2A1-L Ø12-0.10 Ø8.5±0.10 0.20±0.04 0.07±0.02 9.2±0.6 ≤500 10
UL1571-30AWG
Brass
FML-13.5T-7.7A1-L Ø13.5-0.10 Ø10±0.10 0.24±0.04 0.10±0.02 7.7±0.5 ≤800 10
FML-15T-7.9A1-L Ø15-0.10 Ø11±0.20 0.30±0.04 0.19±0.02 7.9±0.7 ≤400 14
FML-20T-4.5A1-L Ø20-0.10 Ø14.7±0.20 0.30±0.04 0.19±0.02 4.5±0.4 ≤500 24
UL1095-28AWG
FML-20T-6.0A1-L Ø20-0.10 Ø14.7±0.20 0.40±0.05 0.23±0.03 6.0±0.5 ≤300 15
0
0
0
0
0
PIEZO ELEMENT WITH LEAD WIRE
· EXTERNAL-DRIVEN PIEZO ELEMENT WITH LEAD WIRE
· SELF-DRIVEN PIEZO ELEMENT WITH LEAD WIRE
5±1
L±5
Black
Red
D1
D2
T2
T1
T2
T1
L±5
5±1
BlackBlueRed
D1
D2
● EXTERNAL-DRIVEN PIEZO ELEMENT WITH LEAD WIRE
● SELF-DRIVEN PIEZO ELEMENT WITH LEAD WIRE
7675